DISTRICT #279 SYNCHRO GATORS COSTUME CLOSET LOAN AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is entered into by and between the District #279 Synchro Gators and

_____, hereinafter

called BORROWER.

WHEREAS, BORROWER desires to borrow a competition swimsuit from the District #279 Costume Closet for the duration of the synchronized swimming season.

WHEREAS, the District #279 Synchro Gators will lend the swimsuit as long as borrower abides by the condition of the loan.

NOW, THEREFORE, both parties agree as follows: CONDITIONS:

- 1. BORROWER will treat the swimsuit with the utmost care during the season.
- 2. BORROWER shall return the swimsuit, in the condition it was received, at the end of the season banquet.
- 3. BORROWER will not make any changes to the swimsuit without the signed authorization of the coaches.
- 4. BORROWER will pay a specified deposit fee, via a check to the Synchro Gator Booster Club. If the borrower returns the suit (with a thank you note to its owner) at or before the banquet with no damage, the deposit fee will be refunded in full. Loss of swimsuit, damage to swimsuit, or a swimsuit not returned by the end of the season banquet will result in the forfeit of the entire deposit fee.
- 5. BORROWER will consider sending swimsuit owner a small gift (picture in swimsuit or video of swim routine or gift card, etc.), which is optional, but *highly* encouraged. This token of appreciation will be collected at the banquet.

Signature of Synchro Gators Coach/ date	Signature of BORROWER/ date	
Borrower's Name:	Swimsuit ID #:	
Phone:	Swimsuit Owner:	
Email:	Deposit Fee Due \$	
Address:	Deposit Fee Paid \$Date	Check#
	Deposit Fee Returned \$	Date